borrowing rate has been defined by the standard as ‘the rate of interest that a lessee would have to pay to borrow ov er a similar term, and with similar
security, the funds necessary to obtain an asset of a similar value to the right-of-use asset in a similar environment’. The Group has no external borrowing,
therefore a credit risk spread approach has been used to calculate the IBR, which combines the risk-free security rate and a corporate security rate in each
economic environment in which the Group has a lease, linked to the life of the underlying lease agreement. The weighted average incremental borrowing
rate applied by the Group on transition was 2.07%. Once a right-of-use asset has been capitalised, it is subsequently depreciated over the length of the lease
term, or, for the assets capitalised at transition, the remaining lease term from the date of transition. The provisions of IAS 36 concerning impairment testing
also apply to capitalised right-of-use assets.

The impact of the transition to IFRS 16 on 3 June 2019 on the results on the consolidated balance sheet was as follows:

2 June 2019
As reported

£m

Impact of change
in accounting

standard
£m

3 June 2019

Restated
£m

Non-current assets   64.4 33.6 98.0

- Right-of-use assets   - 33.6 33.6
Current assets   73.2 (0.9) 72.3

- Trade and other receivables   18.8 (0.9) 17.9
Current liabilities   (29.2) (8.7) (37.9)

- Lease liabilities   - (8.8) (8.8)
- Provisions for other liabilities and charges   (0.9) 0.1 (0.8)

Non-current liabilities   (1.9) (24.0) (25.9)
- Lease liabilities   - (24.1) (24.1)
- Provisions for other liabilities and charges   (0.8) 0.1 (0.7)

Net assets   106.5 - 106.5

All leases held on the balance sheet have arisen as a result of the transition to the new standard. There were no assets held under finance leases under IAS
17 in either year.

The introduction of IFRS 16 has had the following effects on the consolidated financial statements following transition:

- An increase in the carrying value of fixed assets and an increase in financial liabilities on the balance sheet on recognition of the new right-of-use assets

and their corresponding lease liabilities. Financial obligations from operating leases were previously reported off balance sheet. Rental prepayments